Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
1
WRITTEN CHECKED APPROVED
To. :                              DATE : 20  .     .     .
SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT : STARCAP
MODEL : DCS series
KORCHIP CORP.

4
  1. Scope
  2. Part Number System
  3. Photo
  4. General Specifications
5-7   5. Product Construction and Dimension
8   6. Reliability Specifications
9   7. Packing Specifications
10   8. Labeling Standards
11   9. Measuring Method of Characteristics
12  10. Mounting
13-14  11. Cautions for Use
15  12. Environmental Management
Index
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
3
No. Documentation Check Description of Revision Approval Date
1 S.E. Kim
(R&D)
K.B. Chung
(Q.A.) Initial Release B.I. Lim
(R&D)
May 12,
2014
2 S.E. Kim
(R&D)
K.B. Chung
(Q.A.) HF(Halogen Free) Updated B.I. Lim
(R&D)
Jul. 24,
2014
Revision History
Manufacturer Information
Manufacturer : Korchip Corporation
Location : KORCHIP B/D, 359, Manan-ro, Manan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do,
                 KOREA
Tel. : +82-31-361-8000
Fax. : +82-31-361-8080
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
4
ITEMS DCS5R5473(104) DCS5R5224(334) DCS5R5474
Rated Voltage 5.5 VDC 5.5 VDC 5.5 VDC
Operating Temp. -25 ~ +70 ℃ -25 ~ +70 ℃ -25 ~ +70 ℃
Capacitance 0.047(0.10) F 0.22(0.33) F 0.47 F
Capacitance Tolerance -20 ~ 80 % -20 ~ 80 % -20 ~ 80 %
Equivalent Series Resistance
(ESR)
Less than 120Ω Less than 75Ω Less than 50Ω
Leakage Current (LC, 30min.) Less than 200㎂ Less than 330㎂ Less than 500㎂
1. Scope
   This specification applies to STARCAP(Electric Double Layer Capacitor), submitted to
   specified customer in cover page.
2. Part Number System
      DCS   5R5   474   V   F    (Example)
       ①    ②     ③   ④  ⑤
   ① Series Name : DC(Coin type double layer capacitor), S(Small size)
   ② Rated Voltage : 5.5VDC
   ③ Capacitance : 0.47 F (474 = 47 × 10+4 uF)
   ④ Terminal Type : V-type
   ⑤ Pb-Free
3. Photo
     (Example)
4. General Specifications
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
5
Part No.
Dimensions (mm)
ØD H P
DCS5R5473VF 11.5 12.5 5.0
DCS5R5104VF 11.5 12.5 5.0
DCS5R5224VF 11.5 12.5 5.0
DCS5R5334VF 11.5 12.5 5.0
DCS5R5474VF 11.5 12.5 5.0
5. Product Construction And Dimension (V-type)
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
6
Part No.
Dimensions (mm)
ØD H P
DCS5R5473HF 11.5 5.5 10.0
DCS5R5104HF 11.5 5.5 10.0
DCS5R5224HF 11.5 5.5 10.0
DCS5R5334HF 11.5 5.5 10.0
DCS5R5474HF 11.5 5.5 10.0
5. Product Construction And Dimension (H-type)
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
7
Part No.
Dimensions (mm)
ØD H P
DCS5R5473CF 13.5 7.0 5.0
DCS5R5104CF 13.5 7.0 5.0
DCS5R5224CF 13.5 7.0 5.0
DCS5R5334CF 13.5 7.0 5.0
DCS5R5474CF 13.5 7.0 5.0
5. Product Construction And Dimension (C-type)
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
8
6. Reliability Specifications
Item Specification Test Condition (JISC5102)
Temperature
Characteristics
Capacitance
Change Step
2
Within ± 30%
of Initial Value
Step Temperature
1 20±2℃
2 -25±2℃
3 20±2℃
4 70±2℃
5 20±2℃
Measure electrical characteristics after
exposing STARCAP Capacitor to each
temperature atmosphere for one(1)
hour
ESR 5Times or less than
Initial Value
Capacitance